October 2019
Announcement
New Product
DIODES Advantage
 Automotive Grade 1 Temperature Range (-40ºC~+125ºC)
Grade 1 is good for telematics, infotainment, ADAS, or other critical
environments where temperature is at +125ºC.

New Product
October 2019
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
Code Package Reel
Size
# per
Reel
PI4ULS5V108Q1LEX L TSSOP-20 13” 3,000
PI4ULS5V202Q1UEX U MSOP-8 13” 2,500
PI4ULS5V108Q
PI4ULS5V202Q
Cross Reference
Competitors Package Diodes Ordering Part #
TI LSF0108QPWRQ1 PI4ULS5V108Q1LEX
Typical Application Circuit
PI4ULS5V108Q
Part
Number
Translation
From
(V)
Translation
To
(V)
Automatic
Direction
Sensing
Shift
Max
Signal
Rate
Output
Stage
Prop
Delay
Bits
Needed
Temperature
Range
(ºC)
Packages
PI4ULS5V108Q 0.95 to 3.3 1.8 to 5 Yes Bidirectional 100MHz Open-
Drain
and
Push-
Pull
2.2ns 8 -40 to +125 TSSOP-20
PI4ULS5V202Q 1.2 to 5.5 1.2 to 5.5 Yes Bidirectional 20Mbps N/A 2 -40 to +125 MSOP-8
Automotive-Compliant Portfolio Overview
Issue Number │001
PI4ULS5V202Q